TOWN OF HARMONY

Rock County, Wisconsin

Office of the Clerk: Tim Tollefson 5818 N Kennedy Road Milton, WI 53563 (608) 868-6065 townclerk@townofharmony.com

TOWN OF HARMONY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board and the Planning and Zoning Committee of the Town of Harmony at the meeting scheduled for Monday, March 7, 2016, at 7:00 p.m. at the Harmony Town Hall, 440 N Highway 14, Janesville, WI. The purpose of this public hearing will be to hear public comment on an application for a revised Conditional Use Permit (s), the effect of which would be to completely separate the existing Conditional Use Permit for the Frank Bros. Inc. and Frank Family LLC Gravel Pits and reissue one Conditional Use Permit to each of the two current land owners, Frank Management Inc. and Frank Family LLC.

All persons having an interest in the proposed revision to the Conditional Use Permit are encouraged to attend this meeting and offer their comments.

For complete listings of Meeting Agendas and Minutes please visit the Town's Website, www.townofharmony.com.

Tim Tollefson, Town Clerk Town of Harmony Published on February 25, 2016 Posted on February 29, 2016